UNOFFICIAL COPY 101341500

RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:

Bridgeview Bank Group 7940 S. Harlem Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455 Doc#: 1013415000 Fee: \$46.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/14/2010 08:28 AM Pg: 1 of 5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bridgeview Bank Group ATTN: Loan Operations 4753 N Broadway Chicago, IL 60640

SEND TAX NOTICES TO:

Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries 2950 N Western Ave Chicago, IL 60615

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Lender Bridgeview Bank Group 4753 N Broadway Chicago, IL 60640

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated April 12, 2010, in made and executed between Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries, an Illinois Not-For-Profit Corporation, whose address is 2950 N Western Ave, Chicago, IL 60618 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Bridgeviev, Eank Group, whose address is 7940 S. Harlem Ave., Bridgeview, IL 60455 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated Sanuary 12, 2008 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Junior Mortgage recorded on February 21, 2008 as Document No. 0805231033. Modification of Mortgage recorded February 23, 2009 as Document No. 0905408812. Modification of Mortgage recorded December 17, 2009 as Document No. 0935115016.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 2950 N Western Ave, Chicago, IL 60618. The Real Property tax identification number is 13-25-222-006-0000; 13-25-222-010-0000; 13-25-222-012-0000.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

To update current notes covered by this Mortgage 60702150-00001; 616560900-12001; 60702150-10013; 60702150-11014; 60702150-10015 and 60702150-10016.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing

SCZ EZ

ENT/W

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60702150-10016

(Continued)

Page 2

in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 12, 2010.

GRANTOR:

JESUS PEOPLE, U.S.A., FULL GOSPEL MINISTRIES

By:

Tim Back, Business Manager of Jesus People, U.S.A., Full

Gospel Ministries

By:

Gos, Control of the C Kerrin, Treasurer of Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel John

Ministries

LENDER:

BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP

1013415000 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60702150-10016 (Continued) Page 3

COPPORATE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
CORPORATE	ACKNOWLEDGIVIENT
STATE OF	"OFFICIAL SEAL" BARBARA THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF	My Commission Expires 07/10/2010
agents of the corporation rhat executed the Modific the free and voluntary act and deed of the corporation and deed of the corporation.	before me, the undersigned Notar anager of Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries and Full Gospel Ministries and known to me to be authorized action of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to button, by authority of its Bylaws or by resolution of its board nentioned, and on oath stated that they are authorized to Modification on behalf of the corporation.
By Sarbare thousan	Residing at
Notary Public in and for the State of	Colyp
	ClartsOffica

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60702150-10016

(Continued)

Page 4

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF) SS PAREARA THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 07/10/2010	
On this	untary act and deed of Bridgeview Bank Group , duly dof directors or otherwise, for the uses and purposes authorized to execute this said instrument and in fact	
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 5.49.10.002 Copr. Harlan Reserved IL S:\APPS\LASERPRO	nd Financial Solutions, Inc. 1997, 2010. All Rights O\CFI\LPL\G201 FC TR-9728 PR-10	

1013415000 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

 Principal
 Loan Date
 Maturity
 Loan No
 Call / Coll
 Account
 Officer
 Initials

 \$817,508.29
 04-12-2010
 04-12-2015
 60702150-10016
 0980 / 31
 00000044618
 35

References in the boxes above are for Lender's use only and do not limit the applicability of this document to any particular loan or item.

Any item above containing "***" has been omitted due to text length limitations.

Borrower:

Jesus People, U.S.A., Full Gospel Ministries dba

Lakefront Supply (TIN: 36-3067130)

2950 N Western Ave Chicago, IL 60618 Lender:

Bridgeview Bank Group 7940 S. Harlem Ave. Bridgeview, IL 60455

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH LIES NORTH OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 360.5 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET AND WHICH LIES WEST OF A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL TO AND 305 FEET WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE AS SAID WESTERN AVENUE EXISTED BEFORE BEING WIDENED (EXCEPT FROM SAID PREMISES THAT PART THEREOF CONVEYED TO WARD T. HUSTON P. DEED DATED APRIL 12, 1910, AND RECORDED ON APRIL 15, 1910, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 4542953 AND MORE PARTICULARLY LESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, ON THE WEST BY THE WEST LINE CF SAID LOT, ON THE SOUTH BY THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25 AFORESAID AND ON THE SJUTHEAST AND EAST BY A LINE COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE SAID SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20, RUNNING THENCE NORTHEASTERLY IN A STRAIGHT LINE TO A POINT 60 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE

OF SAID LOT 20 AND 60 FEET NCRIH OF SAID BOUNDARY LINE AND THENCE NORTH TO THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER,) ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART THEREOF IF MAY, DEDICATED FOR WATER WAY BY INSTRUMENT OR PLAT RECORDED FEBRUARY 6, 1890 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1219138, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART COVERED BY THE WATER OF THE NORTH BRANCH OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART FROM SAID PREMISES THESE PARTS THEREOF TAKEN FOR STREETS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF A LINE 360.0 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET AND EAST OF A LINE 305 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE AS SAID WESTERN AVENUE EXISTED BEFORE WIDENING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF THE SNOW ESTATE IN SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT 33 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTH LINE OF SECTION 25 AFORESAID, THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE 33 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEST WELLINGTON AVENUE, PRODUCED EAST, THENCE EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE RUNNING BETWEEN THE POINT OF ORIGIN AND A POINT 60 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 20 AND 60 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, AFORESAID; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG SAID LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF LOT 20 IN SNOW ESTATE SUBDIVISION BY THE SUPERIOR COURT PARTITION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE (BEING A LINE DRAWN 33.00 WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT 20 AFORESAID), AT A POINT 360.00 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE WITH THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE, 100 FEET THENCE WEST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF GEORGE STREET, 305 FEET; THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF WESTERN AVENUE, 100 FEET; THENCE EAST 305 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN FOR WIDENING OF WESTERN AVENUE), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.